
2013 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 58-9   Home: 32-3   Away: 13-3   Neutral: 13-3   SEC: 18-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kelsey Stewart  . 3 7 8 67-67 238 62 90 9 10 3 30 128  . 5 3 8 29 2 35 0  . 4 4 6 2 3 36-39 112 126 7  . 9 7 1

Stephanie Tofft  . 3 3 2 67-67 196 43 65 18 2 7 53 108  . 5 5 1 39 7 37 1  . 4 5 9 0 5 10-12 58 133 6  . 9 7 0

Lauren Haeger  . 3 1 9 67-64 191 42 61 13 0 18 70 128  . 6 7 0 46 5 34 5  . 4 5 7 3 1 2-3 59 18 1  . 9 8 7

Kirsti Merritt  . 2 8 0 59-58 157 55 44 8 4 6 29 78  . 4 9 7 39 14 33 0  . 4 6 2 0 9 21-24 57 2 2  . 9 6 7

Taylor Schwarz  . 2 6 6 64-57 154 29 41 3 2 9 38 75  . 4 8 7 24 10 41 0  . 3 9 5 2 3 5-7 399 14 2  . 9 9 5

Kelsey Horton  . 2 6 2 66-65 164 40 43 11 1 10 37 86  . 5 2 4 37 5 50 2  . 4 1 1 1 12 3-3 40 3 2  . 9 5 6

Jessica Damico  . 2 5 7 51-24 74 21 19 4 0 6 21 41  . 5 5 4 11 2 22 0  . 3 6 4 1 2 9-9 51 13 1  . 9 8 5

Briana Little  . 2 5 5 62-53 137 44 35 6 2 11 37 78  . 5 6 9 28 20 39 0  . 4 4 4 2 2 7-8 49 3 1  . 9 8 1

Bailey Castro  . 2 2 7 61-25 88 30 20 2 0 6 21 40  . 4 5 5 24 6 27 2  . 4 2 4 0 1 4-5 1 0 0 1.000

Taylore Fuller  . 2 1 2 56-42 113 25 24 4 0 4 19 40  . 3 5 4 20 6 37 1  . 3 5 7 1 0 9-11 218 7 2  . 9 9 1

Katie Medina  . 1 9 4 65-57 98 15 19 3 0 2 12 28  . 2 8 6 18 2 28 1  . 3 3 1 0 15 2-2 76 87 11  . 9 3 7

Ensley Gammel  . 1 8 5 48-12 54 16 10 2 0 2 10 18  . 3 3 3 8 2 16 0  . 3 1 3 0 1 3-4 22 1 0 1.000

Aubree Munro  . 1 4 5 52-30 55 10 8 4 1 0 6 14  . 2 5 5 8 3 17 0  . 2 8 8 0 1 1-2 223 20 1  . 9 9 6

Cari Broderick  . 0 0 0 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hannah Rogers  . 0 0 0 4-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 10 86 3  . 9 7 0

Alyssa Bache  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 14 1  . 9 3 8

Totals  . 2 7 8 67 1726 433 479 87 22 84 383 862  . 4 9 9 332 84 421 12  . 4 1 6 12 56 112-129 1376 527 40  . 9 7 9

Opponents  . 2 0 7 67 1660 144 344 74 3 27 127 505  . 3 0 4 164 29 417 14  . 2 8 8 11 34 28-42 1301 439 73  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (482), Opp (384). DPs turned - Team (24), Opp (21). IBB - Team (6), Haeger 5, Stewart 1, Opp (4). Picked off -

Fuller 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Alyssa Bache  1 . 2 9 9-0 17 9 7 4/3 0 59.2 41 13 11 23 55 5 0 3  . 1 9 0 0 3 0 1 4

Hannah Rogers  1 . 7 1 33-7 49 39 28 11/3 5 270.2 192 81 66 95 243 39 2 13  . 1 9 9 9 17 0 6 22

Lauren Haeger  2 . 3 5 16-2 29 19 9 2/1 2 128.1 111 50 43 46 119 30 1 11  . 2 3 1 5 9 1 4 8

Totals  1 . 8 3 58-9 67 67 44 20/3 7 458.2 344 144 120 164 417 74 3 27  . 2 0 7 14 29 1 11 34

Opponents  5 . 9 9 9-58 67 67 21 1/0 0 433.2 479 433 371 332 421 87 22 84  . 2 7 8 36 84 7 12 56

PB - Team (7), Munro 4, Fuller 3, Opp (20). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Rogers (21-28), Fuller (19-24), Munro

(9-18), Haeger (7-13), Bache (0-1).



2013 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ensley Gammel 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bailey Castro 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Aubree Munro 244 223 20 1  . 9 9 6 1 9 9  . 5 0 0 4 0

Taylor Schwarz 415 399 14 2  . 9 9 5 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Taylore Fuller 227 218 7 2  . 9 9 1 1 19 5  . 7 9 2 3 0

Lauren Haeger 78 59 18 1  . 9 8 7 4 7 6  . 5 3 8 0 0

Jessica Damico 65 51 13 1  . 9 8 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Briana Little 53 49 3 1  . 9 8 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kelsey Stewart 245 112 126 7  . 9 7 1 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hannah Rogers 99 10 86 3  . 9 7 0 3 21 7  . 7 5 0 0 0

Stephanie Tofft 197 58 133 6  . 9 7 0 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kirsti Merritt 61 57 2 2  . 9 6 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kelsey Horton 45 40 3 2  . 9 5 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Alyssa Bache 16 1 14 1  . 9 3 8 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Katie Medina 174 76 87 11  . 9 3 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cari Broderick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1943 1376 527 40  . 9 7 9 24 28 14  . 6 6 7 7 0

Opponents 1813 1301 439 73  . 9 6 0 21 112 17  . 8 6 8 20 0


